2024-2025

FCWCS School Calendar

(Every effort has been made to make this calendar as accurate as possible. But there may
be events that are beyond the control of the school’s administration and/ or Board of
Directors. Therefore, this calendar is subject to change if situations warrant it. Your
understanding is appreciated).

July 2024
30
31
August 2024
1
2
5

12

21

September 2024
2

11

18
22

23
27
30
October 2024

1-4

3
7-11
14
16
17

18
27

5th/6th Grade Orientation, 9:30-11am
7th Grade Orientation, 9:30-11 am

8th Grade Orientation, 9:30 am-11 am
Supply Drop Off, 10:30 am-1 pm

1st Day of School for Grades 1-8
(Breakfast served at 7:30 am, classes begin at
8:00 am)

1st Day for Pre-K & Kindergarten
(Breakfast served at 7:30 am, classes begin at
8:00 am)

Parent’s Coffee & Conversation,

Time: TBA

Labor Day/NO SCHOOL for
Students & Staff

School resumes today; After school
program begins for registered students
Back-to-School Dance; August PBIS
Event for students with earned points
Progress Report Card Conferences
3:30 pm-5:30 pm

Math/Literacy Night, Time: TBA
Week Long Scholastic Fall Book Fair
Begins today

Club Day (beld in place of Enrichment
Classes)

Grandparents Day; Book Fair Ends
Today

1st Quarter Exams begin

1st Quarter Exams continue

September PBIS Event for students
earning points

FCWCS Goes Pink Volleyball Game
Fall Break, NO SCHOOL for Students
and Staff

2nd Quarter begins today, classes resume
today

1st Quarter Report Cards issued to
students

SIP & PFE Policy Meeting, 4:30 pm
Club Day

Red Ribbon Week begins today

30

31
November 2024

1

5

7
13
16
20
22
25-29

December 2024
2

13
16-18
20

23-31
January 2025

1-6

7

15

17
20

24

29
February 2025

5

]

19

21

23
26
27
28

Parent Lunch & Learn, Pre-K — 4th grade
Parents
Halloween Trunk or Treat

October PBIS Event

Presidential Election Day, NO SCHOOL
for Students & Staff

STEAM Night, Time: TBA

Progress Report Conferences, 3:30-5:30
8th Grade Fish Fry Fundraiser

High School Night, Time: TBA

Club Day

Thanksgiving Break, NO SCHOOL for
Students and Staff

School Resumes today (7:30 am for
breakfast); Classes begin at 8:00 am
PBIS Event for November earners
Parent Coffee & Conversation,
Time: TBA

Student & Staff Basketball Game
20d Quarter Exams

Report Cards Issued to Students;
Holiday Program; Class Parties; Club
Day

Winter Break, NO SCHOOL

Winter Break, NO SCHOOL

Classes resume today at 8:00 am,
(Breakfast at 7:30 am); 314 Quarter begins
Parent Lunch & Learn for Grades 5-8
Parents, Time: TBA

PBIS Event for December Earners
MLK, Jr. Holiday, NO SCHOOL for
Students & Staff

Club Day

Parent LEAP Night, Time: TBA

PD Day for teachers, NO SCHOOL
for Students

School resumes today for students
PBIS Event for January Earners

3rd Quarter Progress Report Conferences,
3:30 pm-5:30 pm

Parent Coffee & Conversation, Time:
TBA

Club Day; Middle School Black History
Quiz Bowl

Black History Spirit Week

Black History Float Contest

Black History Program, Time: TBA
Mardi Gras Break, NO SCHOOL for
Students & Staff



March 2025
3-7
10-14
17
19
21
22
23
26
28
April 2025
1
2-15
4
17-19
18-25
28
May 2025
2
5-9
12
13
14
16

19
20

27-30
June 2025

19

2024-2025

FCWCS School Calendar

(continned from previous page)

Mardi Gras Break, NO School

3rd Quarter Exams; PBIS Event for
February Earners

4th Quarter Begins; EOY Assessments
Begin (March 17-21)

3rd Quarter Report Cards Issued to
Students

Founder’s Day Parade, Time: TBA; 8th
Grade Boil Fundraiser

Academic Awards Banquet, Time: TBA
Scholastic Spring Book Fair
Band/Athletic Awards Banquet,

Time: 5-7 pm

Donuts with Dads, Time: TBA

LEAP Pep Rally

LEAP Testing Begins

PBIS Event for March Earners

8th Grade Trip

Spring Break, NO SCHOOL for
Students & Staff

School Resumes, 8t Grade Exams begin
(April 28-May 2)

Muffins with Moms, Time: TBA;

PBIS Event for April

7th & 8th Grade Sneaker Ball, Time: TBA
Final Exams; Crawfish Boil

8th Grade Promotional Exercise,

Time: TBA

Pre-K End-of-the-Year Activity, Time:
TBA

Kindergarten Promotional Exercise,
Time: TBA

Last Day of School, 4 Quarter Report
Cards Issued to Students

Staff Last Day

Leadership Team & Administration Last
Day

Teacher Leader Summit

1st Day of Kedila @ FCWCS Summer

Program
Last Day of Summer Program

rev. 10/01/24

Start (Instructional) Time 8:00 am
End Time: 3:15 pm

August: 20 days = 8100 minutes

September: 19 days = 7695 minutes

October: 18 days = 7290 minutes

November: 15 days = 6075 minutes

December: 14 days = 5670 minutes

January: 18 days = 7290 minutes

February: 18 days = 7290 minutes

March: 16 days = 6480 minutes

April: 16 days = 6480 minutes

May: 12 days = 4860 minutes

Total Days = 166

Total Minutes = 67,230

Required Minutes = 64,720

Minutes Over = 3,510

Emergency Days = 9
The state of Louisiana requires students to be in
attendance 156 days of the 166 scheduled. State law
mandates the number of days/minutes a student must be in
attendance to be promoted to the next grade. Students
absent more than 10 school days without a permissible
excuse may be retained.

(Refer to the Family Handbook for additional information regarding
attendance).



