

## FCWCS School Calendar

(Every effort has been made to make this calendar as accurate as possible. But there may be events that are beyond the control of the school's administration and/or Board of Directors. Therefore, this calendar is subject to change if situations warrant it. Your understanding is appreciated).

	e, this calendar is subject to change if situations warrant it. Your
understanding is ap	preciated).
July 2024	
30	5th/6th Grade Orientation, 9:30-11am
31	7th Grade Orientation, 9:30-11 am
August 2024	
1	8th Grade Orientation, 9:30 am-11 am
2	Supply Drop Off, 10:30 am-1 pm
5	1st Day of School for Grades 1-8
	(Breakfast served at 7:30 am, classes begin at
	8:00 am)
12	1st Day for Pre-K & Kindergarten
	(Breakfast served at 7:30 am, classes begin at
24	8:00 am)
21	Parent's Coffee & Conversation,
	Time: TBA
September 2	
2	Labor Day/NO SCHOOL for
	Students & Staff
3	School resumes today; After school
	program begins for registered students
6	Back-to-School Dance; August PBIS
	Event for students with earned points
11	Progress Report Card Conferences
	3:30 pm-5:30 pm
18	Math/Literacy Night, Time: TBA
22	Week Long Scholastic Fall Book Fair
	Begins today
23	Club Day (held in place of Enrichment
	Classes)
27	Grandparents Day; Book Fair Ends
	Today
30	1st Quarter Exams begin
October 202	· v
1-4	1st Quarter Exams continue
3	September PBIS Event for students
3	earning points
4	~ .
	FCWCS Goes Pink Volleyball Game
7-11	Fall Break, NO SCHOOL for Students and Staff
1.4	
14	2 <sup>nd</sup> Quarter begins today, classes resume today
16	•
10	1st Quarter Report Cards issued to
4 7	students
17	SIP & PFE Policy Meeting, 4:30 pm

18

27

Club Day

Red Ribbon Week begins today

30	Parent Lunch & Learn, Pre-K – 4th grade
	Parents
31	Halloween Trunk or Treat
November 2024	
1	October PBIS Event
5	Presidential Election Day, NO SCHOOL
	for Students & Staff
7	STEAM Night, Time: TBA
13	Progress Report Conferences, 3:30-5:30
16	8th Grade Fish Fry Fundraiser
20	•
	High School Night, Time: TBA
22	Club Day
25-29	Thanksgiving Break, NO SCHOOL for
	Students and Staff
December 2024	
2	School Resumes today (7:30 am for
	breakfast); Classes begin at 8:00 am
6	PBIS Event for November earners
11	Parent Coffee & Conversation,
	Time: TBA
13	Student & Staff Basketball Game
16-18	2 <sup>nd</sup> Quarter Exams
20	Report Cards Issued to Students;
	Holiday Program; Class Parties; Club
	Day
23-31	Winter Break, NO SCHOOL
January 2025	winter break, 140 Scriool
1-6	Winter Break, NO SCHOOL
7	
/	Classes resume today at 8:00 am,
4.5	(Breakfast at 7:30 am); 3rd Quarter begins
15	Parent Lunch & Learn for Grades 5-8
	Parents, Time: TBA
17	PBIS Event for December Earners
20	MLK, Jr. Holiday, NO SCHOOL for
	Students & Staff
24	Club Day
29	Parent LEAP Night, Time: TBA
February 2025	
5	PD Day for teachers, NO SCHOOL
	for Students
6	School resumes today for students
7	PBIS Event for January Earners
12	3rd Quarter Progress Report Conferences,
	3:30 pm-5:30 pm
19	Parent Coffee & Conversation, Time:
17	TBA
21	
21	Club Day; Middle School Black History
22	Quiz Bowl
23	Black History Spirit Week
26	Black History Float Contest
27	Black History Program, Time: TBA
28	Mardi Gras Break, NO SCHOOL for
	Students & Staff

## 2024-2025 FCWCS School Calendar

(continued from previous page)

	(continued from previous page)
March 2025	
3-7	Mardi Gras Break, NO School
10-14	3rd Quarter Exams; PBIS Event for
	February Earners
17	4th Quarter Begins; EOY Assessments
	Begin (March 17-21)
19	3rd Quarter Report Cards Issued to
17	Students
21	Founder's Day Parade, Time: TBA; 8th
21	Grade Boil Fundraiser
22	
22	Academic Awards Banquet, Time: TBA
23	Scholastic Spring Book Fair
26	Band/Athletic Awards Banquet,
	Time: 5-7 pm
28	Donuts with Dads, Time: TBA
April 2025	
1	LEAP Pep Rally
2-15	LEAP Testing Begins
4	PBIS Event for March Earners
17-19	8th Grade Trip
18-25	Spring Break, NO SCHOOL for
	Students & Staff
28	School Resumes, 8th Grade Exams begin
	(April 28-May 2)
May 2025	
2	Muffins with Moms, Time: TBA;
	PBIS Event for April
3	7th & 8th Grade Sneaker Ball, Time: TBA
5-9	Final Exams; Crawfish Boil
12	8th Grade Promotional Exercise,
	Time: TBA
13	Pre-K End-of-the-Year Activity, Time:
	TBA
14	Kindergarten Promotional Exercise,
- 1	Time: TBA
16	Last Day of School, 4th Quarter Report
10	Cards Issued to Students
19	Staff Last Day
20	Leadership Team & Administration Last
20	Day
27-30	Teacher Leader Summit
	reactici reacci buttillill
June 2025	1st Day of Kedila @ FCWCS Summer
2	
10	Program
19	Last Day of Summer Program



Start (Instructional) Time 8:00 am End Time: 3:15 pm

August: 20 days = 8100 minutes

September: 19 days = 7695 minutes

October: 18 days = 7290 minutes

November: 15 days = 6075 minutes

December: 14 days = 5670 minutes

January: 18 days = 7290 minutes

February: 18 days = 7290 minutes

March: 16 days = 6480 minutes

April: 16 days = 6480 minutes

May: 12 days = 4860 minutes

Total Days = 166 Total Minutes = 67,230 Required Minutes = 64,720 Minutes Over = 3,510 Emergency Days = 9

The state of Louisiana requires students to be in attendance 156 days of the 166 scheduled. State law mandates the number of days/minutes a student must be in attendance to be promoted to the next grade. Students absent more than 10 school days without a permissible excuse may be retained.

(Refer to the Family Handbook for additional information regarding attendance).